FORM PTO-1619A Expine 082099 ONB 0851-0027 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(lest). Submission Type New								
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(iet), Submission Type New								
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(let). Submission Type Conveyance Type X Assignment Security Agreement Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Month Day Year Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year Month Day Year								
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(iet]. Submission Type X								
Submission Type X New								
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name (line 1) Noriaki KOMATSU Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year								
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Noriaki KOMATSU Name (line 2) Second Party								
Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Department Agencies) Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name (line 1) Noriaki KOMATSU Name (line 2) Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year Execution Date Month Day Year								
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Noriaki KOMATSU Name (line 2) Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year Execution Date Month Day Year								
Name (line 1) Noriaki KOMATSU Name (line 2) Second Party Month Day Year 11/6/00 Execution Date Month Day Year								
Name (line 1) Noriaki KOMATSU 11/6/00 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year								
Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year								
occord rary								
I NAME (UNE 1) I								
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached								
Name (line 1) NEC CORPORATION If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not								
Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic								
Address (line 1) 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from								
Address (line 2) Minato-ku, Assignment.)								
Address (line 3) Tokyo Japan Zip Code								
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.								
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (fine 4)								
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Westington,								

Public burden reporting for this conscion of information is estimated to average approximately sensitive to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20593. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011312 FRAME: 0838

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone	e Number	(212)643-5000				
Name []	Helfgott & Karas, P.C.							
Address (fine 1)	Empire State Building							
Address (line 2)	60th Floor							
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10118							
Address (line 4)	Attorney Docket No.: NEKA 1	7.981						
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveya	ince document	# 1				
Application N	lumber(s) or Patent Num	per(s)	Mark if addition	nal numbers attached				
	Patent Application Number or the Pa	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO						
rate	nt Application Number(s)		Patent Num	ber(s)				
	T							
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the pa	tent application was	Month Day Year				
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)	DOT DOT	. [7				
	PCT application number	PCT PCT		PCT				
-	f a U.S. Application Number ot been assigned.	PCT PCT		PCT				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #								
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CF	R 3.41): \$	40.00				
Method of Deposit A	f Payment: Enclos	ed X Deposit Accour	nt 🗌					
(Enter for pa	ayment by deposit account or if addition	onal fees can be charged to the ac posit Account Number:	count.) # 08-1	1634				
	Au	thorization to charge additior	nal fees: Yes	X No				
Statement and	d Signature							
	est of my knowledge and beli I copy is a true copy of the ori d herein.							
Sa	mson Helfgott		XY	11/16/00				
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	7	Date				

PATENT REEL: 011312 FRAME: 0839 99-306099

00アー 927/ 甘葉 議方に

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. NEKA 17.981

		low named in			has made a	certain nev	w and usef	ul invent	lon in :		<u>-</u>
for which			1, 1, 1,								
(check one)	[x] [] []	an applicati an applicati and given A	on for a Pat	cnt of the	_		d on				
and WHERE		-	Corporat	tion							
having a plac	ce of b	usiness at _	7-1, Sh	niba 5-c	chome, Mi	nato-kı	ı, Tokyo	o, Japa	an		
is desirous o	f obtai	ning the entir	e right, title	and intere	st in, to and	under the	said inver	ntion and	the said app	, ASSIGN lication:	ÆE
valuable conferred and so successors, I said United which may protection, it filed for said applications Patent Laws international and all form cates and de all extension ASSIGI Official of a forms of in successors, I AND A not executed AND A legal repress lawful pape do everything successors.	nsidera et over egal re States be gra ncludin d inver and the of the l agree as of in ssigns as, rene NOR a any cou dustria legal re as SIGI d, and a as SIGI dentativers, exe ng poss	eFORE, in co- cion, the rece, and by these presentatives application and thereon and the cla and the cla and the count and thereon and the count and	ipt of whice e presents of and assigns and all division all remitation, all country or im for the ses, the Interestic law erty protecte granted for sues thereo di requests the tries foreign total and agreate, any agrection and sign and assign at and agrection or send assign at and agrection and agrectional, any facts in all ASSI earl ASSI estate and ASSI estate and assign and agrectional, contine said ASSI	th is hereby does hereby does hereby does hereby does hereby so, the entire countries warmed the promotional Cost of the countries of the countries of the committen to the Unit application, in accordes that he becoment in countries that he becoment in countries known resuling, reiss to the countries of the countries that he becoment in countries that he becomen the countries that he becomen the countries that he becomen the countries that he become the countries that he b	y acknowle y sell, assig e right, title vals and cor l extensions ons for pater foreign to triority rights Convention ountry in which ding, without ention in any dissioner of linited States ons as afor dance with the has full right conflict here that he will specting said sue and fore	dged, the in, transfer and interestinuations thereof; ints, utility he United for the Prich any suit limitation y country Patents and whose diesaid, to he terms of the country with. I community inventions in applications applications applications applications applications and inventions applications and inventions applications applications and inventions applications applications applications and inventions and inventions applications and inventions applications applications applications are applications and inventions applications applications are applications applications and applications applications applications applications are applications and applications applications and applications appl	said ASSI and set of set in, to and set of set in, to and set of and all appropriate to the set of this instruction, and testications, made testic	GNOR, over, unto d under a und all Papplication and design ogether voluments for its f	has sold, as the said Asthe said investents of the said investents of the said sold investents of the right ates applicated as may models, investents or othe United States or othe said Astherein assistants of SSIGNEE, a legal procesult on the said procesults of the said procesults or othe said Astherein assistants or othere said Astherein assistants or othere as the said procesults of the said proces	signed, transition, and United States to file states, and er evidence SSIGNEE and its successeding, signed general and general	ans- , its ithe ates erty or be such other able; rtifi- and any se or , its i has sors, n all rally
		or first invent		oriaki K <i>matsu</i>	onetsu			Date	Novem	bor 6	
Inventor's s Residence	-	re <u>Zovi</u> kyo, Japa		massic	1		Citizen	ship	Japan	uer o,	
Post Office			C Corpor	ration,							
1 Ost Office	7 LUCIO	7-1, 5	hiba 5-c	chome, M	linato-ku	, Tokyo	o, Japar	1			
Witness		etoshi XX	Clle Dence	ai Lo							
	Q.	ES	mo	Jen-	-	-					

RECORDED: 11/16/2000

PATENT REEL: 011312 FRAME: 0840